electrical
MC Electrical Unit 1/29 Links Ave North Eagle Farm, QLD 4009  P 07 3268 3836   E office@mcelectrical.com.au
Electrical Contractor Licence: 72319  ABN 23 108 903 807
M
ADE FROM 100%
 RECYCLED MATERIA
L.
© 2019 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.22

AC connection type
Compliance
Type designation
< 3 % (of nominal power)
< 0.5 % (of nominal current)
> 0.99 / 0.8 leading – 0.8 lagging
1 / 1
98.5 % / 98.0 %
PV reverse connection protection
AC short circuit protection
Leakage current protection
Grid monitoring
PV string current monitoring
DC switch
Overvoltage protection
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes*
DC Type II / AC Type II
AC output power
Max. AC output current
Nominal AC voltage
AC voltage range
Nominal grid f requency
Grid f requency range
Total harmonic distortion (THD)
DC current injection
Power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup voltage
Nominal input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of MPPTs
Max. number of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Max. PV short-circuit current
SG8K-D SG8K3-D
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Protection
General Data
600 V
90 V / 120 V
360 V
90 V – 540 V
285 V – 480 V
2
1 / 2
12.5 A / 25 A
15 A / 30 A
15 A / 30 A 15 A
8300 VA
36.1 A
220 Vac / 240 Vac
176 Vac – 276 Vac (this may vary
with grid standards)
60 Hz
55 Hz–65 Hz (this may vary with
grid standards)
SG 8K-D/ SG 8K3-D
8000 VA
34.8 A
230 Vac
180 Vac – 276 Vac (this may vary
with grid standards)
50Hz / 60Hz
45 Hz – 55 Hz / 55 Hz – 65 Hz (this
may vary with grid standard s)
*: Devices for Australia are not equipped with DC switches